

Georgetown County Department of Public Services Stormwater Division

Innovative Leadership & Teamwork!



The cost of performing Storm Water Plan reviews and of administering applications for County stormwater permits vary based on the size and complexity of the development. The fee schedule presented below is established to assist in financing the County Stormwater Management Program, the Stormwater Management Plan review process, and inspection of storm water management structures.

Therefore as of July 1, 2023, the following fee schedule should be implemented:

Type of Development or			
Activity	Size of Development	Standard Fee	Additional Fee
Residential-			
Individual Single		Exempt- (No	
Family	Any Size	Review, No Fee)	
Residential-	0.5 acres and within 0.5 mile of	\$100 per	\$ <u>150</u> 3 rd Review
Individual Family	Receiving Water Body or 1 acre and	disturbed	\$ <u>200</u> 4 th Review
Subdivision	up.	acre/\$2,000 max	\$ <u>250</u> 5 th + Review
Residential-	0.5 acres and within 0.5 mile of	\$200 per	\$250 3rd Review
Individual Multi-	Receiving Water Body or 1 acre and	disturbed	\$ <u>300</u> 4 th Review
Family	up.	acre/\$2,000 max	\$ <u>350</u> 5 th + Review
	0.5 acres and within 0.5 mile of	\$200 per	\$250 3rd Review
	Receiving Water Body or 1 acre and	disturbed	\$ <u>300</u> 4 th Review
Non-Residential	up.	acre/\$2,000 max	\$ <u>350</u> 5 th + Review
Review of			
Application for			\$300 per fact
Variance	Any Size	\$300/each	finding meeting
			Double if Stop
			Work Order is
Minor Violation	Any Size	\$250/each/day	issued.
			Double if Stop
			Work Order is
Major Violation	Any Size	\$1000/each/day	issued.
Re-Inspection Fee	Any Size	\$100/each	

Note: Round Disturbed Area to Nearest Tenth